93
TRANSFORMERS /
RELAYSINDEX
TR
A
N
SF
O
R
M
ER
S
/
R
EL
AY
S
 CLASS 2 TRANSFORMERS AND FAN CENTERS 94 – 98
 Description Model(s)  Page(s)
 Class 2 Transformers .................................................................................... 90-T  .......................................................................  94
 Class 2 Transformers .................................................................................... S82 / S84 ...............................................................  95
 Fan Control Center ........................................................................................ 90-112 / 90-113 / 90-118E / 90-130 / 90-340 .........  96 – 97
 Blower Relay / Relay Transformer ................................................................. 8A04 / 8A05 ...........................................................  98
 RELAYS   99 – 100
 Description Model(s)  Page(s)
 Enclosed Relays ............................................................................................ 90-290Q Thru 90-295Q .........................................  99

For Industrial, Heating and Air Conditioning Controls Applications
SPECIFICATIONS
Agency . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	 U.L.	file	number														E33334
FEATURES
•	Color	coded	primary	leads.
•	Multi-mount	styles	available.
90-T40F1
90-T75C3
MULTI-MOUNT (CLOSED CONSTRUCTION) UNIVERSAL MOUNTING WITH PLATE
Model
Number
Mars
Part No.
Jard
Part No. VA Hz Primary Connections Sec. Connections
90-T40M1 50302 4011M 40 50/60 120V Leads 24V Leads
90-T40M2 50303 4021M 40 50 / 60 208 / 240V Leads 24V Leads
90-T40M3 50304 4031M 40 60 120 / 208 / 240V Leads 24V Leads
90-T50M3 50314 5031M 50 60 120 / 208 / 240V Leads 24V Leads
FOOT-MOUNT (OPEN CONSTRUCTION)
Model
Number
Mars
Part No.
Jard
Part No. VA Hz Primary Connections Sec. Connections
90-T40F1 50352 4011F 40 50/60 120V Leads 24V Leads
90-T40F2 50353 4021F 40 50 / 60 208 / 240V Leads 24V Leads
90-T40F3 50354 4031F 40 60 120 / 208 / 240V Leads 24V Leads
90-T50F3 50308* 5031F 50 60 120 / 208 / 240V Leads 24V Leads
* 50308 is 50/60 Hz
FOOT-MOUNT (MANUAL RESET, OPEN CONSTRUCTION)
Model
Number
Mars
Part No.
Jard
Part No. VA Hz Primary Connections Sec. Connections
90-T50C3 50327 5041C 50 50 / 60 120 / 208 / 240V Leads 24V Leads
90-T60C3 50327 6041C 60 50 / 60 120 / 208 / 240V Leads 24V Leads
90-T75C3 50321 7541C 75 50 / 60 120 / 208 / 240V Leads 24V Leads
90-T100C4 50540 10041C 100 50/60 120 / 208 / 240
/ 480
Leads 24V Leads
TRANSFORMER LEAD COLOR CODING
Primary Side Secondary Side

 25 Amps. Inrush
CONTACT RATING 125 / 250 VAC
  16 Amps
  Continuous
SPNO
SPDT
WIRING DIAGRAMS
ENCLOSED
RELAYS
Model Number Coil Voltage AC
(50/60 Hz)
Res DC
OHMS
Coil Data Inrush
VASPNO SPDT Nom. Current MA Nominal VA Sealed
90-290Q 90-293Q 24 90 125 3 4
90-291Q 90-294Q 120 2,000 25 3 4
90-292Q 90-295Q 240 7,000 12.5 3 4
TR
A